Mobile Trade Alerts Loyalty Offer – Terms and Conditions

- **1.** To be eligible to receive mobile trade alerts as part of XTB Ltd's loyalty offer, a selected Client must be an active a real money trading client with XTB Ltd. for at least one month.
- **2.** To opt in to receive mobile trade alerts, an eligible Client must < respond to the email sent to their registered email address, confirming their acceptance of these Terms and Conditions.>
- 3. XTB Ltd reserves at its sole discretion, the right to withdraw access to mobile trade alerts from a client
- **4.** Access to mobile trade alerts shall only be provided to Clients who have successfully completed XTB Ltd's verification and due diligence requirements.
- 5. By opting to receive mobile trade alerts the Client accepts and understands that:
 - a. the mobile trade alerts are provided for general information and marketing purposes only;
 - b. any opinions, analyses, prices or other content in the mobile trade alerts does not constitute investment advice or a recommendation;
 - c. any research included in the mobile trade alerts has not been prepared in accordance with legal requirements designed to promote the independence of investment research and as such is considered to be a marketing communication;
 - d. any indication of past performance included in the mobile trade alerts is not necessarily indicative of future results:
 - e. the author of the mobile trade alerts may have a personal interest in any instruments mentioned in the alerts:
 - f. content published in the mobile trade alerts should not form the basis of any decisions the Client makes in relation to their account; g. if acting on any information included in the mobile trade alerts they do so entirely at their own risk.
- **6.** XTB Ltd. will not accept liability for any loss or damage, including without limitation, any loss of profit, which may arise directly or indirectly from the use of or reliance on such information.
- **7.** XTB Ltd will not be held liable for any losses, including but not limited to, any loss of opportunity costs, which may or may not have been incurred by a client, relating to a failure of a client to obtain or maintain access to mobile trade alerts, or a failure to receive any or all content.
- 8. To opt out from receiving mobile trade alerts a client must submit their request to ukservice@xtb.co.uk.
- **9.** XTB has policies in place to identify and manage conflicts of interest that may arise in the production of research and the provision of trading analysis, a summary of XTB Ltd's conflicts of interest policy can be found https://www.xtb.com/en/trading-services/account-information/legal-information.
- **10.** XTB Ltd is the sole arbiter of these rules and any other issue arising under this promotion. Exceptions to these rules are at the sole discretion of XTB Ltd.
- **11.** XTB Ltd reserves at its sole discretion, the right to withdraw access to mobile trade alerts from any client at any time.
- **12.** XTB Ltd reserves the right to amend, withdraw or restrict this offer at any time without notice.
- **13.** Where these Terms are translated into a language other than English, the English version of the Terms shall prevail if any inconsistency may arise.